UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested and Prepared By: U.S. Bank Home Mortgage 4801 Frederica Street P.O. Box 20005 Owensboro, KY 42304 MARISELA BRAVO

And When Recorded Mail To: LIEN RELEASE IMAGING US BANK HOME MORTGAGE 1850 OSBORN AVENUE OSHKOSH, WI 54902-6197



Doc# 1933322025 Fee \$93.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

EDWARD H. HOODY

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 11/29/2019 09:57 AM PG: 1 OF 2

Investor #: 08308 CL Service#: 2059213RL1

Loan#: 00003000652081

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that the undersigned, Mortgagee of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby a cknowledge full payment and satisfaction of the same. Accordingly, the County Recorder is hereby authorized and directed to disclarge the same upon the record of said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: OLEG DIVOVICH AND IRINA AYNGORN HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION N.D.

Mortgage Dated: JUNE 11, 2008 Recorded on: JUNE 27, 2/08 as Instrument No. 0817955029 in Book No. --- at Page No.

Property Address: 6919 LOREL AVE, SKOKIE, IL 60077-0000

County of COOK, State of ILLINOIS

PIN# 10-33-109-046

Legal Description: LOT 23 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 2.0 FEET THEREGF) IN BLOCK 3 IN ERNEST H. KLODE'S TOWERS SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE LAST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

S M Y SC Y INT 1140

1933322025 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIA

Srv#: 2059213RL1 Loan#: 00003000652081

Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, BY THE OFFICER DULY AUTHORIZED, HAS DULY EXECUTED THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT ON OCTOBER 29, 2019

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ND

By: Inez Lopez, Jr., Officer

> A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only are identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of

CALIFORNIA ORANGE

} ss.

County of

On OCT 2 9 2019 before me, Daniel Cao, a liotary Public, personally appeared Inez Lopez, Jr., who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their av.horized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Californ a that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Witness my hand and official seal.

(Notary Name): Daniel Cao

DANIEL CAO CONM. #2169967 tory Public - California Carole County